

GPSR Label for : Wassersprudler, Wasserspender, Wassersprudler - Soda Pygmy, Green Line, NEW

Product Name: Wassersprudler, Wasserspender, Wassersprudler - Soda Pygmy, Green Line, NEW

Product ID: 2567

Variation Number: 452514

Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe

Country of Origin: Germany

Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications:

Size: Not specified
Material: Plastic
Intended Use: Preparation of cooled soda water
Safety Information & Warnings: Please ensure that the device is used according to the user manual. No improper handling or modification of the device.
Storage Instructions: Store in a dry place, protect against direct sunlight and moisture.
Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.

(DE) Produktspezifikationen:

Größe: nicht spezifiziert
Material: Kunststoff
Vorgesehene Verwendung: Herstellung von gekühltem Sodawasser
Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Bitte sicherstellen, dass das Gerät gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung verwendet wird. Keine unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Modifikation des Geräts.
Lagerungshinweise: An einem trockenen Ort lagern, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Feuchtigkeit schützen.
Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.

(FR) Spécifications du produit:

Taille: Non spécifiée
Matériau: Plastique
Utilisation prévue: Préparation de l'eau de soude refroidie
Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Assurez-vous que l'appareil est utilisé conformément au manuel de l'utilisateur. Aucune manipulation ou modification inappropriée de l'appareil.
Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit sec, protéger contre la lumière du soleil et l'humidité.
Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.

(ES) Especificaciones del producto:

Tamaño: No especificado
Material: Plástico
Uso previsto: Preparación de agua de refresco
Información de seguridad y advertencias: Por favor, asegúrese de que el dispositivo se utiliza de acuerdo con el manual del usuario. Sin manipulación o modificación indebida del dispositivo.
Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco, proteja contra la luz solar directa y la humedad.
Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.

(IT) Specifiche del prodotto:

Dimensione: Non specificato
Materiale: Plastica
Uso previsto: Preparazione dell'acqua di soda raffreddata
Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Si assicuri che il dispositivo sia usato secondo il manuale dell'utente. Nessuna manipolazione o modifica del dispositivo.
Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto, proteggere dalla luce diretta e dall'umidità.
Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.

(PT) Especificações do produto:

Tamanho: Não especificado
Material: Plástico
Uso pretendido: Preparação da água de refrigerante refrigerada
Informações de segurança e avisos: Certifique-se de que o dispositivo é usado de acordo com o manual do usuário. Nenhum manuseio ou modificação imprópria do dispositivo.
Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar seco, proteja contra a luz solar direta e umidade.
Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.

(NL) Productspecificaties:

Maat: Niet gespecificeerd
Materiaal: Kunststof
Beoogd gebruik: Bereiding van gekoeld sodawater
Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat wordt gebruikt volgens de gebruikershandleiding.
Geen onjuiste behandeling of wijziging van het apparaat.
Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een droge plaats, beschermen tegen direct zonlicht en vocht.
Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.

(FI) Tuotetiedot:

Koko: Ei määritetty
Materiaali: Muovia
Tarkoitettu käyttö: Jäähdytetty sodavesi
Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitukset: Varmista, että laitetta käytetään käyttöoppaan mukaan. Laitteen virheellinen käsittely tai muuttaminen.
Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kuivassa paikassa, suojaa suoralla auringonvalolta ja kosteudelta.
Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuotetuvaluissuasetusta.

(SV) Produktspecifikationer:

Storlek: Inte specificerat
Material: Plast
Avsedd användning: Förberedelse av kylt sodavatten
Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Se till att enheten används enligt användarhandboken. Ingen felaktig hantering eller ändring av enheten.
Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara på en torr plats, skydda mot direkt solljus och fukt.
Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produkt säkerhetsförfordning.

(DA) Produktspecifikationer:

Størrelse: Ikke angivet
Materiale: Plast
Påtenkt anvendelse: Forberedelse af afkølet sodavand
Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Sørg for, at enheden bruges i henhold til brugermanualen. Ingen forkert håndtering eller ændring af enheden.
Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares på et tørt sted, beskyt mod direkte sollys og fugt.
Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produkt sikkerhedsforordning.

(NB) Produktspesifikasjoner:

Størrelse: Ikke spesifisert
Materiale: Plast
Forventet bruk: Fremstilling av avkjølt sodavann
Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Vennligst sørg for at enheten brukes i henhold til brukerhåndboken. Ingen feil håndtering eller modifikasjon av enheten.
Lagringinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et tørt sted, beskyttes mot direkte sollys og fuktighet.
Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.

(PL) Specyfikacje produktu:

Rozmiar: Nieokreślone
Materiał: Plastikowy
Zamierzane użycie: Przygotowanie wody sodowej chłodzonej
Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Należy upewnić się, że urządzenie jest używane zgodnie z instrukcją użytkownika. Brak nieprawidłowej obsługi lub modyfikacji urządzenia.
Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, chronić przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym i wilgocią.
Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.

(CS) Specifikace produktu:

Velikost: Není určeno
Materiál: Plastové
Předpokládané použití: Příprava chlazené sodové vody
Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Ujistěte se, že zařízení je použito podle uživatelské příručky. Žádné nesprávné zacházení nebo úprava zařízení.
Pokyny k uskladnění: Uchovávejte na suchém místě, chráňte před přímým slunečním světlem a vlhkostí.
Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.

(SL) Specifikacije izdelka:

Velikina: Ni določeno
Material: Plastična
Predvidena uporaba: Priprava ohlajene sodave
Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Prosim, da se naprava uporablja v skladu z navodili za uporabo. Ni nepravilnega ravnanja ali spremenjjanja naprave.
Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem mestu, zaščitite pred neposredno sončno svetlobo in vlago.
Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.

(SK) Špecifikácie produktu:

Veľkosť: Nie je uvedená
Materiál: Plastové
Profil
Určené použitie: Priprava studenej sódy vody
Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Uistite sa, že zariadenie sa používa podľa návodu používateľa. Žiadna nesprávna manipulácia alebo úprava zariadenia.
Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávajte na suchom mieste, chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením a vlhkosťou.
Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.

(HU) Termékjellemzők:

Méret: Nem meghatározott
Anyag: Műanyag
Tervezett felhasználás: A hűvös szódavíz előkészítése
Biztonsági információk és figyelmeztetések: Kérjük, győződjön meg arról, hogy az eszközt a felhasználói kézikönyv szerint használják. Az eszköz nem megfelelő kezelése vagy módosítása.
Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy száraz helyen, védje a közvetlen napfényt és a nedvességet.
Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendeletének.

(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος:

Μέγεθος: Δεν έχει καθοριστεί
Υλικό: Πλαστικό
Σκοπούμενη χρήση: Παρασκευή ψυκτικού νερού σόδας
Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Παρακαλώ βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή χρησιμοποιείται σύμφωνα με το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης. Χωρίς ακατάλληλο χειρισμό ή τροποποίηση της συσκευής.
Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάσσετε σε ξηρό μέρος, προστατέψτε από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως και την υγρασία.
Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφάλεια των προϊόντων.

(BG) Спецификации на продукта:

Размер: Не е посочено
Материал: Пластмасови
Предназначена употреба: Подготвка на охладена вода със сода
Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Моля, уверете се, че устройството се използва съгласно ръководството за употреба. Без неправилно управление или промяна на устройството.
Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на сухо място, защитено от пряка слънчева светлина и влага.
Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.

(RO) Specificații produs:

Mărime: Nespecificat
Material: Plastic
Utilizare intenționată: Prepararea apei răcoritoare
Informații de siguranță și avertismente: Vă rugăm să vă asigurați că dispozitivul este utilizat în conformitate cu manualul de utilizare. Nicio manipulare sau modificare necorespunzătoare a dispozitivului.
Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc uscat, protejat de lumina directă a soarelui și umiditate.
Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.

(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda:

Dužina: nije specificirano
Materijal: plastika
Predviđena uporaba: proizvodnja ohlađene gazirane vode
Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Molimo osigurajte da se uređaj koristi prema uputama za uporabu. Nepravilno rukovanje ili modifikacija uređaja nisu dozvoljeni.
Upute za skladištenje: Skladištiti na suhom mjestu, zaštititi od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i vlage.
Skladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.

(LT) Produkto specifikacijos:

Dydis: Nenurodyta
Medžiaga: Plastikiniai
Numatytas naudojimas: Šaldytuvo natūralaus vandens ruošimas
Saugumo informacija ir įspėjimai: Įsitinkite, kad prietaisas yra naudojamas pagal naudojimo instrukcijas. Neatinkamas tvarkymas ar pakeitimas prietaiso.
Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikyti sausoje vietoje, saugoti nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir drėgmės.
Atitikis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produktų saugos reglamentą.

(LV) Produkta specifikācijas:

Izmērs: Nav norādīts
Materiāls: Plastmasas
Paredzētā lietošana: Atdzesētā sodas ūdens sagatavošana
Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Lūdz, pārliecinieties, ka ierīce tiek izmantota saskaņā ar lietotāja rokasgrāmatu. Nav nepareizas ierīces lietošanas vai modifikācijas.
Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt sausā vietā, sargāt no tiešas saules gaismas un mitruma.
Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.

(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid:

Suurus: Määramata
Materjal: Plast
Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Jahutatud soodavee valmistamine
Ohutusteave ja hoiatused: Veenduge, et seadet kasutatakse vastavalt kasutusjuhendile. Seadise ebaõige käsitlemine või muutmine puudub.
Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida kuivas kohas, kaitses otsest päikesevalgust ja niiskust eest.
Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutusmäärusele.

(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge:

Méid: Nach bhfuil sonraíthe
Abhar: Plasteach plaisteach
Uisic Beartaithe: Ullmhú uisce soda fuairthe
Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadt: Cinntigh le do thoil go n-úsáidtear an gléas de réir an lámhleabhair úsáideora.
Níl aon láimhseáil nó modhnú míchuí ar an bhfeiste.
Teoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit thirim, a chosaint i gcoinne solas díreach agus taise.
Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgí an AE.

